

Republic of the Philippines

Department of Education

REGION VII – CENTRAL VISAYAS Schools Division of Cebu Province

Office of the Schools Division Superintendent

November 24, 2023

DIVISION MEMORANDUM No. 5)7, s. 2023

CONDUCT OF THE CULMINATION AND AWARDING ACTIVITIES ON THE IMPLEMENTATION OF SOCIAL EMOTIONAL LEARNING (SEL) BY MASTER TEACHERS IN SCHOOLS

To: Assistant Schools Division Superintendents
Chiefs, CID and SGOD
Public Schools District Supervisors
Public Elementary and Secondary School Heads
All Others Concerned

- 1. This Office hereby announces the conduct of the "CULMINATION AND AWARDING ACTIVITIES ON THE IMPLEMENTATION OF SOCIAL EMOTIONAL LEARNING (SEL) BY MASTER TEACHERS IN SCHOOLS" on December 1, 2023 via Zoom.
- 2. These activities are in consonance with the recently concluded Social Emotional Learning (SEL) Workshop with Master Teachers at Mezzo Hotel, Cebu City on October 25-27, 2023. It was attended by selected Master Teachers from the 58 districts of the Schools Division of Cebu Province. The workshop taught the Master Teachers how to implement SEL in their schools and, eventually, across their districts.
- 3. The fifty-eight (58) Master Teachers who participated in the Workshop are enjoined to attend virtually in these activities. The time shall be announced by RAFI three days prior to the abovementioned date.
- 4. As a matter of policy, it must be made sure that in case the classes of these teachers are affected, their learners must be provided with meaningful learning activities facilitated by their co-teachers and supervised by their School Heads.
- 5. Immediate dissemination of and compliance with this memorandum are desired.

SENEN PRISCILO P. PAULIN, CESO V Schools Division Superintendent

SPPP/LMD/FCL/VAY/SGOD/GSB/lgm_2023







Telephone Nos.: 032-424-9000

Email Address: cebu.province@deped.gov.ph; depedcebuprovince@yahoo.com

Website: www.cebuprovince.deped.gov.ph

Address: DepEd Cebu Province, IPHO Bldg., Sudlon, Lahug, Cebu City



Upholding the dignity of man by working with communities to elevate their well-being

October 31, 2023

Dr. Senen Priscilo P. Paulin, CESO V Schools Division Superintendent DepEd Division of Cebu Province Sudlon, Lahug, Cebu City 6000

Dear Dr. Paulin,

The RAFI Education Development Unit (RAFI-EDU) has consistently been aligned with the Department of Education's goals of providing quality service to students. This is why RAFI-EDU has been collaborating with competent and established organizations to implement programs and projects in Cebu Island's various divisions.

We completed the second batch of the Social Emotional Learning (SEL) Workshop with Master Teachers in Mezzo Hotel, Cebu City, on October 25-27, 2023. It was attended by Master Teachers from Cebu Province's Schools Division Office (SDO) from all 58 districts. The workshop taught the master teachers how to implement SEL in their schools and, eventually, across the district.

To assist the Master Teachers in piloting SEL in their district, we would like to request your approval for them to pilot SEL in the schools before sharing their findings with other teachers in the district. We've also planned a series of coaching sessions to help the Master Teachers with their pilot implementation for your approval. The following is the coaching session schedule:

Date	Time	Activity	Venue
November 6, 2023	3:00-4:00 pm	SEL Best Practices Sharing	Zoom
November 13, 2023	3:00-4:00 pm	SEL Best Practices Training	Zoom
November 14-23, 2023		Pilot Implementation	
November 24, 2023	3:00-4:00 pm	Feedbacking	Zoom
December 1, 2023	1:00-3:00 pm	Culmination and Awarding	TBF

Should you have further questions or clarifications regarding this training, please don't hesitate to communicate with our Program Officer for Grants, Cliff Japhet Café via mobile (0917-702-8666) or via email (cliff.cafe@rafi.ph).

Thank you very much and we are looking forward for another successful partnership with the DepEd Division of Cebu Province para sa Bansang Makabata, Makabatang Makabansa.

Sincerely,



Sheerene D. Abrea **Program Director RAFI Education Development Unit**